# 7837698

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
iLike, inc.	FORMERLY Evolution Artists, Inc.	03/26/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iLike, inc.	
Street Address:	1605 Boylston Ave., Suite 202	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98122-6733	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78376988	GARAGEBAND
Serial Number:	78378063	GARAGEBAND
Serial Number:	78538068	GARAGEBAND
Registration Number:	2521615	GARAGEBAND.COM
Registration Number:	3207676	GCAST
Serial Number:	78592873	I-CAST
Serial Number:	78384756	IJAM
Serial Number:	78936428	ILIKE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061442.2000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert	
Signature:	/rda/	
Date:	04/03/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=iLike inc_art of inc#page1.tif source=iLike inc_art of inc#page2.tif source=iLike inc_art of inc#page17.tif source=iLike inc_art of inc#page18.tif		

### State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 2 6 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

OSP 06 99734

## THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 2 6 2007

OF

### **EVOLUTION ARTISTS, INC.**

The undersigned, Ali Partovi and Donald M. Keller, Jr., hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Evolution Artists, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is iLike, inc. (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business; the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

### ARTICLE III

Effective immediately upon the filing of this Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, each outstanding (a) one (1) share of the Corporation's Common Stock shall be converted and reconstituted into two (2) shares of the Corporation's Common Stock, (b) one (1) share of the Corporation's Series A Preferred Stock shall be converted and reconstituted into two (2) shares of the Corporation's Series B Preferred Stock shall be converted and reconstituted into two (2) shares of the Corporation's Series B Preferred Stock, (d) one (1) share of the Corporation's Series C Preferred Stock shall be converted and reconstituted into two (2) shares of the Corporation's Series C Preferred Stock, and (e) one (1) share of the Corporation's Series D Preferred Stock shall be converted and reconstituted into two (2) shares of the Corporation's Series D Preferred Stock shall be converted and reconstituted into two (2) shares of the Corporation's Series D Preferred Stock (collectively, the "Stock Split"). All share and per share amounts set forth in this Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation which would be affected by the Stock Split have been appropriately adjusted to reflect the Stock Split.

(A) <u>Classes of Stock</u>. The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "<u>Common Stock</u>" and "<u>Preferred Stock</u>." The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 49,188,032 shares, each with a par value of \$0.00001 per share. 30,000,000 shares shall be Common Stock and 19,188,032 shares shall be Preferred Stock.

OHS West:260169201.2

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 2,121,673 shares of Common Stock, 850,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, 3,600,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock, 1,756,740 shares of Series C Preferred Stock and 3,387,276 shares of Series D Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was (i) a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, (ii) a majority of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock, (vi) a majority of the outstanding shares of Series B Preferred Stock, (v) the holders of at least 66.67% of the then outstanding shares of the Series C Preferred Stock, (vi) a majority of the outstanding shares of the Series D Preferred Stock, and (vii) a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock voting together.

The undersigned certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in the foregoing Articles are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at San Francisco, California, on March 25, 2007.

Ali Partovi, President

Donald M. Keller, Jr., Secretary

OHS West:260169201.2

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 2,121,673 shares of Common Stock, 850,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, 3,600,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock, 1,756,740 shares of Series C Preferred Stock and 3,387,276 shares of Series D Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was (i) a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, (ii) a majority of the outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock. (iv) a majority of the outstanding shares of Series B Preferred Stock, (v) the holders of at least 66.67% of the then outstanding shares of the Series C Preferred Stock, (vi) a majority of the outstanding shares of the Series D Preferred Stock, and (vii) a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock voting together.

The undersigned certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in the foregoing Articles are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at San Francisco, California, on March 26, 2007.

Ali Partovi, President

Donald M. Keller, Jr., Secretary

OFE: West \$60159301.3

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

